Table Total Legal Name Total Name Total Name Total Name Total Name Nam	CC FINANCING STATEMENT OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Selene Armstrong SEND ACKNOWLEGMENT TO: (Name & Address) Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Al. 35203	Shel 01/2	0124000032720 1/4 \$57.15 by Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 24/2013 03:31:04 PM FILED/CERT	Τ
The INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Paul Richard Richar		e (1a or 1b) - do not abreviate or combine	e names	
Paul Richard	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
MAILING ADDRESS 600 Double Tree Circle Birmingham ADDLINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDLINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abreviate or combine names 2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME ADDLINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR BETOR ADDLINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDLINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR BETOR BETOR ADDLINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR BETOR BOSCAL CODE BOUNTRY BOSCAL CODE BOSCA	1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Birmingham AL 35242 USA TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDITIONAL DEBTORS EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only qpe debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abreviate or combine names [2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME] [2b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME] MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY [3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME] ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only qpe debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abreviate or combine names [4b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME] [5c TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY [5c TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGAN	<u>.</u>		07475	COLINTRY
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE ORGANIZATION 1s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID. If any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID. If any ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION				j
DEBTOR SUPPLY NOT SEXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abreviate or combine names 2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g ORGANIZATIONAL ID. If any DEBTOR NOT DE	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZA	 		
2a ORGANIZATIONS NAME FIRST NAME	•			MON X
2 b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION 2t JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g ORGANIZATIONAL ID, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NOISECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3 b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME SUF		ne debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abrev	iate or combine names	
MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 22 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDILINFO RE ORGANIZATION 22. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADDILINFO RE ORGANIZATION 22. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AND INDIVIDUAL'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX TO NORTH 18th St DIFFIX The FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing atement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ON North 18th St Birmingham Al 35242 USA This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral. The following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing atement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047	2 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR BECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ON North 18th St Birmingham AI 35242 USA This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: the following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing atement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047				
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILLING ADDRESS ON ONORTH 18th St Birmingham Al 35242 USA This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: the following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing attement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILLING ADDRESS ON North 18th St DO North 18th St Direction of Statement covers the following collateral: The FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing attement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047	TAX ID #: SSN OR FIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e TYPE OF ORGANIZA	ATION 25 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	N 2g ORGANIZATIONAL ID if any	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME Alabama Power Company 3 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY Birmingham Al 35242 USA This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral. The following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing attement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047	ORGANIZATION			Пиом
Alabama Power Company 3 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY Birmingham Al 35242 USA This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: the following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing attement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSI	IGNOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured pa	irty name (3a or 3b)	
AAILING ADDRESS CITY Birmingham AI This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: the following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing attement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047				
MAILING ADDRESS CITY Birmingham AI 35242 USA This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: the following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing attement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Birmingham Al 35242 USA This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing attement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047				
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing atement: The arrier Heat Pump System: Solution with the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property described in Item 14 of this financing at the property describ	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ne following heat pump(s), which was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item 14 of this financing atement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512E14047		Birmingham	Al 35242	USA
	atement: arrier Heat Pump System: utdoor Model # 25VNA048A0030040 Serial # 4512	E14047	ty described in Item 14 of this fin	ancing

AME OF FIRST DEBTOR	ont and back) CAREFULLY R (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST	TATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	FIRST NAME Richard	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX				
MISCELLANEOUS:	INCHARG	<u> </u>				
			Shelb	y Ch	00032720 2/4 \$5 ty Judge of Pro 3 03:31:04 PM F	bate, HL
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name(11a or 11b) - do not a			S FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
TIA. ORGANIZATIONS NAM						
11 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME	FIRST NAME	MIC	DDLE N	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STA	ATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION 11g	g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID, if any	
ADDITIONAL SECURE		insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or 12l	b)			I
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	E					
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI	νE	FIRST NAME	Mil	DDLE N	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	ST.	ATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT collatteral, or is filed as a	covers timber to be cut or as extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
Description of real estate.	nxture ming.					
Bosonphori or roar colate.						
Name and address of a RECC (if Debtor does not have a recc	ORD OWNER of above-described real estate ord interest.)					
		17. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or	7	enast to	n proporty bold in the set	
		17. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check only if applicable and	Trustee acting with res	spect to	property held in trust	or Decedent's E
		Debtor is a Trust or	Trustee acting with residence only one box. ING UTILITY			or Decedent's E

Send Tax Notice To:
Richard A., Paul, Jr.
5600 Doubletree Circle
Birminghem, Alabama 35242
PID# 10-6-13-0-001-016.009

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA Shelby COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the sum of

One Hundred Thirty Thousand and 00/100 (\$130,000.00)

Dollars, in hand paid by

Richard A., Paul, Jr.

hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE (whether one or more), to Stephen M. Sanders, a married person

represented herein by and through her/his Attorney in Fact, Katie C. Sanders, who acts in her/his capacity as Attorney-in-Fact pursuant to that certain Power of Attorney executed by Stephen M. Sanders dated the 7th day of August, 1998 and filed of record in/as Instrument No. 1998-31578 in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and

together hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR (whether one or more), who does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said Grantees, in fee simple, the following described real estate, situated in **Shelby** County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 1, according to the Amended Map of Double Tree, as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 109, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to covenants, restrictions and conditions of record.

Subject to Ad Valorem taxes for the year 1998 and subsequent years not yet due and payable.

Subject to Mineral and Mining rights of record and all rights and privileges incident thereto.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the rights and priviledges, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I, as Grantor, do, for myself and for my successors and assigns covenant with said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20130124000032720 3/4 \$57.15

20130124000032720 374 \$57.10 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/24/2013 03:31:04 PM FILED/CERT

Inst # 1998-31579

11 #21 AM CERTIFIED

11 #21 AM CERTIFIED

SELBY COUNTY JUNE OF PRODUTE

17.50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 11th day of August, 1998.

Stephen M. Sanders

Katie C. Senders, as Attorney-in-Fact for

Stephen M. Sanders

Katie C. Sanders

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Stephen M. Sanders, a married person by and through her/his Attorney in Fact, Katie C. Sanders, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, that he/she, in her/his capacity as such Attorney-in-Fact, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 11th day of August, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 09/21/98

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **Katie C. Sanders**, his wife, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, that he/she, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 11th day of August, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 09/21/98

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
W. Russell Beals, Jr., Attorney at Law
BEALS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
200 Cahaba Park South, Suite 104
Birmingham AL 35242

18 BE TO 18

201301240000032720 4/4 \$57.15 201301240000032720 6/4 \$57.15 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate; AL 01/24/2013 03:31:04 PM FILED/CERT

Inst # 1998-31579

OB/14/1998-31579
11:21 AM CERTIFIED
11:21 AM CERTIFIED
WELLY COUNTY JUNCE OF PROPATE
002 CRH 17.50